(b) reduce UV copay to $0; 

(c) enhance Eye Exam Frequency to once every 12 Months; and (d) increase Elective Contact 

Allowance to $100. 

Section 8 - Life Insurance 

Every employee, after ninety (90) days of service with the City, shall be covered by 

Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000.00) worth of life insmance. Effective April 1, 2020, 1his 

shall be increased to Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00). 

Section 9 - Changing Caniers 

The City shall have the tight to change insurance carriers provided. that costs to the 

employees and benefit levels remain substantially the sanie 

Section 10- Smoking Cessation 

The City reserves the right to implement a smoking-cessation incentive policy during 1l1e